06-01-2001



101736205

Atty. Docket: H60-091



## PATENTS ONLY

LECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Heinz-Hermann KERSKEN and Willy MAURER
- Name and address of receiving party(ies): Unaxis Balzers Aktiengesellschaft, a Liechtenstein corporation, located at FL-9496, Balzers, Liechtenstein
- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: May 7, 2001
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).: 19/86 3498
  - (a) Patent Appln. Serial No(s).: Letters Patent No(s).:
  - (b) This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on: May 7, 2001
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

05/25/2001 HLE333

00000037 09863488

02 FC:581

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue Suite 6902 New York, New York 10118-6985

(212) 564-0200

Customer No.: 027657

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): \$40.00 is enclosed.
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.: 14-1431
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Michalos Reg. No,

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2

**PATENT** REEL: 011841 FRAME: 0529 45 WI.O / 12000013 15

Docket No.H60-091 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

	3 48:13 2522			
Heinz-Hermann KERSKEN hereby sell, assign and transfe				
UNAXIS BALZERS AKTIENGELLSCHI	AFT, a Liechtenst	ein corpora	ation, locat	ted at FL-9496,
Balzers, Liechtenstein				
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				
(hereinafter called the Assignary and all inventions and di United States patent entitle	scoveries which a	right, tit	le and inte	rest in and to pplication for
which application was: (a)	executed on the	day	of	20,
(b)	filed on theand given Ser	day o	of	20,
including any and all United and any and all extensions continuations thereof, to all rights, now or hereafter fi America, and any and all pate for said inventions and disc International Convention for	s, divisions, re l applications for led in countries ents, utility mod overies, and to to the Protection	eissues, sor patents, so foreign els or des the right of Industr	substitutes utility mo to the Uni ign rights to all benerial Proper	, renewals or design ted States of to be obtained fits under the ty therefor.
It is hereby authorized Trademarks issue any and all	said Letters Pat	end, when	g_anced co	<b></b>
Further, it is agreed will execute without charge a reissue patent applications other papers, and generally maintaining proper patent p	and foreign appl do everything protection.	ications,	and execut or aiding i	e all rightful
Signed at Balzess	. this	7 K day	, of May	1.19001
Signed at	Inventor(s):	Keun Heinz	-Hermann Ki	ERŠKEN
		Willy	MAURER	
	HWILER, Ruedi			
R.W. WYS	SEN, Brigitte			
RECORD AND RETURN TO:	NOTARO & MICHAI	os P.C.		

Empire State Building
350 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 6902
New York, New York 10118-6985
(212) 564-0200

APR-20-01 FRI 16:34 Janaa

REEL: 011841 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 05/23/2001